
11/21/89

TO: *E/OC12 - Branch Chief *^"^^^^^I^T

*E/OC11 - P. *Hadsell

FROM: *E/OC13 - A. *Picciolo

SUBJECT: Data Transfer

The following listed data sets have been transferred as indicated:

Drifting Buoys *(F156)

Ace: 8900268 *Ref: *TV4725 - *TV4759 35 *sta. 8,255 *rec.

*NOAA-NDBC

(TOGA Septe^mber 1989)

*cc: Division D^irector



11/21/89

TO: *E/OC12 - Branch Chief

*E/OC11 - P. *Hadsell

FROM: *E/OC13 - A. *Picciolo

SUBJECT: Data Transfer

The following listed data sets have been transferred as indicated:

Drifting Buoys *(F156)

*ACC: 8900268 *Ref: *TV4725 - *TV4759 35 *sta. 8,255 *rec.

*NOAA-NDBC

(TOGA Septe^mber 1989)

*cc: Division Director



*^i^fcCES^S *REF FILE *PROJ *INST PLAT CRUISE
NU^MBE^R NU^MBER TYPE CODE NO

8900268 *TV4725 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8823
8900268 *TV4726 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8953
8900268 *TV4727 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8812
8900268 *TV4728 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8814
8900268 *TV4729 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8846
8900268 *TV4730 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8847
8900268 *TV4731 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8950
8900268 *TV4732 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8828
8900268 *TV4733 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 9215
8900268 *TV4734 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 9210
8900268 *TV4735 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8813
8900268 *TV4736 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8817
8900268 *TV4737 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8831
8900268 *TV4738 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8965
8900268 *TV4739 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8966
8900268 *TV4740 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 9211
8900268 *TV4741 *F156 *313B *32DB 8960
8900268 *TV4742 *F156 *313B *32DB 8962
8900268 *TV4743 *F156 *313B *32DB 9224
8900268 *TV4744 *F156 *313B *32DB 7493
8900268 *TV4745 *F156 *313B *32DB 5567

*^^ 8900268 *TV4746 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 6772
*^^^K00268 *TV4747 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 9212
^^^•00268 *TV4748 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 9214
*^^^J900268 *TV4749 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8835
8900268 *TV4750 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8834
8900268 *TV4751 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8836
8900268 *TV4752 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 9223
8900268 *TV4753 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 6785
8900268 *TV4754 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 6760
8900268 *TV4755 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8841
8900268 *TV4756 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8833
8900268 *TV4757 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8842
8900268 *TV4758 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8810
8900268 *TV4759 *F156 0168 *313B *32DB 8961

CRUISE CRUISE
START END

09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/09/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/28/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/30/89
09/01/89 09/27/89
09/01/89 09/30/89

*NUM
*STA

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

*NUM
*REC

291
267
95
144
232
231
276
213
260
203
241
86
288
276
266
203
227
229
240
219
287
252
241
236
257
192
250
288
295
339
182
282
209
112
346



*. *^t^f^tOO^Z^m^S *FI^tETYPE T ^ R A C ^ K ^ N O ^ .
*P^'RO^JECT
I D ^ E N T I ^ F I C ^ A T I O N

^DAT^E *INIT.
TAPE OR' *.*
DIS^K *DSN

P. NO.
FIL^ES *L^RECL *^DL^K *ST^2E R E C O ^ R D ^ S

* Q ^ U T ^ £ 0 T O P R I ^ N C I P A L I N ^ V E S T I G A T O R :

* ^ C R R O ^ f ^ T S / C O R R E C T I O N S ( N O T R E P O R T E D T O P . I . )

^ A C ^ K S ̂ D ^ E L ^ E T ^ E ^ D ^ , F I E L ^ D S D E L E T E D , E T C . ^ )



*^_
*^r^i^u" *^r *^J^M^«J *^J^Ui'^i ̂ ID^* *^c^T^i*^~^f^~^^^Lr^u^"r^"^T^E^U

*^U^'^-.^'^C *^U^AIt *^U^'^J:*r *• *^•' *^i:^I^- *'^• ̂ 11 *i^:

*i

*:^>^?UT *^M^tDJU^M^
*PAPER *CARD *DIS^K^

*^DIS^KETTE *OTHER(SPECIFY)

*OUTP^UT *^MEDIU^M^
*CARD *DIS^K^

*• *DIS^KETTE *O
*PLOT

*i 1*^1 *^lli^r^U^K^K^Al

*;PUT

*^r^P^U^,

*I^f^T^AP^F *^-^B */*1 *^1 I ̂ Mr *^L. *^s^-/
1 *r^M *r *^u. *^r-^f^tr^^
*\ *D *̂ J *5̂ K̂ET 1̂1.

*^f^o^o^^
SECTOR

SIZE

TAPE *^£/
DISKETTE

S^ECTOR
SIZE

*^rTAPE^^

*^IA/O^7^^)3^/
SECTOR

SIZE

SLOT *^S

EXCHANGE
TYPE

SLOT *^i

EXCHA^NGE
TYPE

*> SLOT *^#

*t

EXCHANGE
TYPE *^<

*TRK

*^D

DENSITY

*/^l^*^»

PARITY

*•^£>^]>^£^>

LABEL
TYPE

*^A/^L

*^<^£SCIJ^L^?EBCDIC BCD *SDF *'.
*OTHER(SPECIFY)
*TRK DENSITY PARITY LABEL

TYPE

CODE:
ASCII EBCDIC BCD *SDF *^'^.^
*OTHER(SPECIFY)
*TRK

*^°l

DENSITY

*^l^l^*(^X^>

PARITY
TYPE

*^&;^>>^)^>

LABEL
TYPE

*S^L^-
*CO^DE^^^u^^^
*A^ST^Jl̂ T^^^- '̂E^BCDIC BCD *SDF

*^"DTH^£^R(SPECIFY)

RECORD
TYPE

*^n.
RECORD
LENGTH

^g^o *•
MAX. BLOCK

SIZE

^4-0^8^0
DATA SET ^NAME

RECORD
TYPE

RECORD
LENGTH

MAX. BLOCK
'SIZE

DATA SET ^NA^ME

RECORD
TYPE

*^F^#

RECORD
LENGTH

^t^o^-

MAX. BLOCK
SIZE

*^<^f^-^D ̂ K^b

DA^TA SET NA^ME *^g>^f^t^, *^«^j 2.^4^- *^<^j^>^;
*^A/^/^7^\^fl^P *-f *^t^r^/^i^r^*-^*^. *^-^^ */^_^C^* *^J^-^/^^/*^^^//^/^6^>^/^JC_^^

*^_^L^1^ML *I^f^O^J^KU^U^iU^N^b

*'̂ ĵ ? OF
FILES

*^/

PURGE
DATE

*^# OF
FILES

PURGE
DATE

^£ OF
FIL^ES

*/

P^URGE
DAT^E

ESTIMATED
EXEC^UTIO^N^
TIME

*^:^E ̂ O^N^LY
*^r

*/

D^ATE JOB
C^O^M^PLETE^D

*^,^M
STA^RT
TI^ME

*^«^»

END
TI^KE

*^*^-

PRIORITY

*^C

DEV^ICES ̂ U^SED, *^K^U^K3ER OF TAPE ̂ M^O^U^NTS^, LI^NES P^RI^NTED
^"^•^DIS^KETTES USED, C^A^RDS PU^N^CHED, CARDS *KEYVER1F^IED

*C^o^s^n^p^i^-l^Z^-T^&^P *^B1 *^c^J^/^x



*^r *r/^\^UL^JIlL^5 *^K^E^l^J^UL^il

US^ER ^NA^ME

*t^gUl^H^HE^T^il *IU ̂ t^i^l *U^S^L^U^U^N^U ̂ H^OT

*PHO^NE *^j

^CHU^N *IU *^B^t

*ORG/TAS^K *^j

*^HK^tU^JK^M^tU

*DATE
*SU^BMI^TTED
*t^*l

*DAT^E *DUE*BI^N

*^6^1

I^NPUT ^M^EDIUM *•*
PAPER CARD DIS^K^

DIS^KETTE *OTHER(SPECIFY)

OUTP^UT MEDIU^M
CA^RD *DISI^^^PRINT^J) TAPE PLOT
DISKETTE *OTH^ER^[SPECIFY)*'

*I^A^K^t/L)l^i^>^K^hl I^t *i^N^f^-UK^M^AII^U^N

I^NPUT

OUTPUT

*TAPEJ^/^_^
*^^^T^t^t^SK^nt^E

*^f^a^l^-^l^f,
SECTO^R^
SIZE

TAPE *^#/
DISKETTE

- *•-

SECTOR
SIZE

TAPE *^#/
DISKETTE

SECTOR
SIZE *^'

*^> SLOT *^#

EXCHA^NGE
T^YPE

SLOT *^#

- ^— -
EXCHA^NGE
TYPE

SLOT *^#

EXCHANGE
TYPE

*TRK

^9

DENSITY

^/^6^f^t
PARITY LABEL

TYPE

CODE:
ASCII EBCDIC BCD *SDF
*OTHER(SPECIFY)
*TRKDENSITY PARITY LABEL

TYPE

CODE:
ASCII EBCDIC BCD *SDF
*OTHER(SPECIFY)
*TRKDENSIT^Y PARITY

TYPE
LABEL
TYPE

CODE:
ASCII EBCDIC BCD *SDF
*OTHER(SPECIFY)

RECORD
TYPE

RECORD
LENGTH

^MAX^. BLOCK
SIZE

*^t^y^-^O^S^O
DATA SET ̂ NA^ME

RECORD
TYPE

RECORD
LENGTH

^MAX. BLOCK
SIZE

DATA SET NAME

RECORD
TYPE

RECORD
LENGTH

^MAX. BLOCK
SIZE

DATA SET ̂ NAME

*^b^K^t^UiAL *I^N^ilKU^Ul^U^N^^

*^*.^fj^t^a^i^»^*-^s^*^&^z^~^^ *' *•^h^*^*^~^w^n^t^f^r^&^~^^ *^&^7*i

*^t OF
FILES

*^/
PURGE
DATE

*^i OF
FILES

PURGE
DATE

*^# OF
FILES

PURGE
DATE

ESTIMATED
EXECUTION
TIME

*D731 USE ONLY
*^t.

JOB *^#

*^\

*^f

DATE JOB
*COMPLETE^C

*,^.

*>^<^W^r

START
TIME

*^m^t

END
TIME

*^m^"

PRIORITY

*^c^.
DEVICES USED, NUMBER OF TAPE ̂ MOUNTS, LINES PRINTED
DISKETTES USED, CARDS PUNCHED, CARDS *KEYVER1FIED

*/^f *^i *^?/ */^^ */^?^"^/^) *^y^? *^^ *^~^~\^" *^c
*^n



*AO^O

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
National Data Buoy Center
*Stennis Space Center, Mississippi 39529-6000 ^-

Oc^tober 19, 1989 *F1804^-02
*DB3:89-537
*EAM*:*idm

Mr. Anthony *Picciolo
Chief Data Acquisition Manage^ment Branch
*NODC*/*NESDI*S*/*NOAA
Universal South
1825 Connecticut Avenue, *NW
Roo^m 416
Washington, DC 20235

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the *9TK 1600 *BPI, *NDBC Drifting Buoy tape for
September 1989, recorded in the 156 tape form^at. The enclosure
contains a list of stations that are on the tape.

If you have any questions, please call B.^C. *Redmon at *FTS 494-
2834, or Commercial (601) 688-2834.

Sincerely,

Eric A. *^Meindl
Assistant Chief
Data Systems Division



DRIFTING BUOYS ARCHIVED FOR SEPTEMBER^. 1989

16805
17801
17815
17816
17820
17821
17823
31810
32812
32813^^
33815
3381^6
33821
33823
3382^4
3^4814
41525
41526
41527
42524^^
46507
54819
54823
54824
54826
54827
54828
5^5801
55829
56823^^
568^24^-
56825
5682^6
7180^4
*7380^1^/



*NODC "156" FORMAT

Recording Mode: ASCII

Nu^mber of Tracks: 9

Parity: Odd

Density: 1600 *BPI

Physical Block Length in Bytes^;

Length of Bytes in Bits: 8

^Note: The first three characters are always 156.



DATE
M^arch 1984

*NODC U^t^er^i Guid^e
SECTIO^N^

4.1.^20

PA^G^E^

3

^Fi^l^e struct^ure -

Five *80^-c^haracter records: (1) Header Record, (2) Launch Su^m^mary
Record^, (3) Data Record, (4) Subsurface Record^, and (5) Text Record. Note:
Th^is file format supersedes File For^mat 056; Investigators should report nê ŵ
data *1n this format.

File for^mat -

*la^gran^glan Current ̂Me^as^ure^ments *(F156)

P^A^RAM^ETE^R ^DESCRIPTIO^N *^SC

*HtADE^R RECORD
^DRO^GUE NUMBER

*^ORO^GUE TYP^E

^P^RI^NCI^PA^L I^NVESTI^G^ATO^R

^I^NSTITUTION OR
*A^GENCV

PLAT^FORM NAME

^BUO^Y NUMBER

^BLA^NKS

^A^LWAYS 'A'
FIV^E-CHA^RACTER FIEL^D ASSI^GN^ED B^Y
INVE^STI^GATOR - ANALO^G^OUS TO
STATION NUMBER
FIVE CHARACTE^R FI^ELD FOR IN^DICATIN^G
TYP^E OF ̂ D^RO^GUE - DETERMINED BY
INVESTIGATOR
I^B^-CHA^RACTER ̂ FI^EL^D FOR ̂ NA^ME OF
PRI^NCIP^AL ^INVESTIGATO^R^
*1^3-CHA^BACTE^R FIEL^D FO^R NAME OF
INSTITUTION O^R *AGENCV
*1^2-CHARACTER ^FIELD FOR NAME O^f^
PLATFORM AC^Q^UIRING DATA OR
DEPLOYI^N^G BUOY

^5^^CHARACT^ER FIEL^D FOR IDENTIFYING
THE BUOY ASSOCIATED ̂ WITH ̂ DROGUE

10
1 * 1

^2 1

36

51

63

LAU^NCH SUMMARY R^EC^ORD

*OROGUE ̂NUMBER
LA^UNCH ̂ PO^SITIO^N:

LATIT^U^DE
LO^NGITU^D^E^
END POSITI^ON:

LA^TITUDE
LO^NGITUDE
^LAUNCH DATE(GMT*)*
L^AUNCH TI^ME(GMT)
END DATE (^GMT^)^
END TI^ME ^'GMT)
DROGUE ̂ DEPTH
O^BSERVATION

FRE^QU^ENCY

BLAN^KS

ALWAYS *'B' - O^NLY ON^E O^F ^T^HES^E *IO
RECORDS S^HOULD *3E SUBMIT^T^ED
WITH EACH *DROGU^F ̂DEPLO^YMENT
SEE RECORD 'A^' *M
POSITION AT DEPLOYME^NT
*DOMMSS *^?LUS HEMISPHERE *'N^' OR *^'S' I^S
*^DOMMSS PLUS ̂HEMISPHE^RE *•^£• OR *^-^w *^a^-^j
PO^SITION AT PICKUP OR
TERMINATION OF OBSERVATIONS
*OOMMSS PLUS^" HEMIS^PHERE *^'N' OR *'S' 31
*DDCM^MSS *PL'JS HEMISPH^E^RE *'^E' OH *^'^W ^3^3
*YYMMD^O *^4^<5
*XXX^X-HOURS AND MINUTE^S 5^2
*̂ YŶ KMOD 56
*XXXX-HOURS AND MINUTES ^6^2
*XXXX-OEPTH IN METERS *^se
*X^XXX-HOURS AND *MINUT^FS - U^SE *^' *^7C
WHEN BUO^Y P^OSITI^ONS ARE REPORTE^D^
AT SPECIFIC ^TIME INT^ERV^ALS



DAT^E^
^M^arch 1^98^4

*NODC *U^s^tr^* ̂ Quid^*
SECTIO^N 1

4.1.^20 1

P^A^G^E^

4

DA^TA ^A^CCO^R^D

^D^RO^GU^E N^UM^B^E^R^
O^BSE^RVE^D POSITIO^N

L^AT^IT^UD^E
^LON^G^ITU^D^E

O^BSE^RVED DATE (^GM^T)
^OBSERV^ED TIME (GMT)
SU^R^FACE TEMPE^RATURE
SURFACE SALI^NITY

ATMOSPHE^RIC PRESSURE
^WIND SPE^ED
WIND DI^RECTION
WIND FORCE
^W^AV^E H^E^I^GH^T^
WAVE PERIOD
SEA *STA^U^
^BOTTOM ̂DEPTH

^AI^R ̂T^EMP^E^RA^T^URE

^BLAN^KS
S^E^QUENCE N^UMBER

ALWA^YS *'C' *^• EAC^H RECOR^D *^tO
CONTAINS IN^DIVID^UA^L D̂ RÔ GÛ E
POSI^TION *ANO ASSOCIATED ̂ SEA
SURFACE CON^DITIONS
S^EE RECORD ^'A' 11

*OO^M^MSS PLUS HEMIS^PHER^E *'N' OR *'S' 1^6
*OO^OMMSS PLUS HEMISPHE^RE *^'E' O^R *'^¥' 2^3
*YYMMOO 31
*XXXX-HOURS AND MI^NUT^ES 37
*XX^X-DE^G *C (TO TENTHS^) *^<^M
*XXXX-PARTS PER THOUSA^N^D ^(TO ^44
*HU^NDREOTHS^)
*XXXXXX-MILLIBARS (TO *HU^NOREDTHS) *^<^B
*XX-METE^RS ̂PER SECOND ^54
XX-TENS O^F DEGREES ^56
ONE^-CHA^R^ACTE^R C^ODE- US^E CODE *OO^52 ^58
^ONE-CHA^RAC^TER CO^DE - *^MSE CO^D^E *O1O4 5^9
O^NE-CHARACTER CODE - USE CODE *03^7^8 *6O
C^U^E-CHA^RACTER CODE - USE CODE *0^1O^9 61
*XXXX-BOTTOM DEPTH A^T R^EPORT^ED BUO^Y 6̂ 2̂
POSITION (^DEPTH IN *MFTER^S)
*X^XXX - *OEG *C TO TE^NTHS. NEGA^TIVE ^66
VALUES PR^ECEDED BY ̂MI^NU^S SIG^N

70
*XX^XX-USE TO SORT RECORDS 77
^r^a^n EACH ̂ D^RO^GUE/BUOY - SE^QUENCE NUMBERS
SHOULD BE IN ASCENDING ORDER

SU^BSURFACE RECORD

*D^ROGUE *NUM^BER
*^DEPTH
*^P^RESSURE
*TEMPERAT^U^P^E
*OEPTH
*PRESSU^RE
*T^EMPE^R^ATURE
*^D^EPTH
*P^R^E^S^SURE

*D^EP^TH
*^P^RESSU^RE
*TEM^PE^RATU^RE
*BLA^N^K^S^
*S^E^Q^UENC^E *^NUMB^E^R

ALWAYS ^'0' - EACH RECORD CONTAI^N^S 10
S^UBSURFACE ^DATA ASSOCIAT^ED WITH
TH^E DRO^GUES.
SEE RECO^RD 'A' 11
*x^x^xxx - METE^RS TO *^KJ^NO^R^E^DTHS i^s
*XXXXX - *OECIBAR^S TO *^HU^NDREDTHS *^' *^1^\
*XXX - DE^C *C TO TENT^HS. ^NEGATIVE 23
VALUES PR^ECEDED BY M^INUS SIGN
*xxxxx - METERS TO *HUNOREOTHS 29
*XXXXX - *OECI^'^ARS TO *H^U^N^ORE^OTHS ^34
*xxx - *OEG *c *;o TENTHS ^is
*xxxxx - METERS TO *HUND^C^EDT^HS 4^3
*XXXXX - *O^ECIB^iRS TO *^HU^'^J^L^'^Ht^-^MHS *..^?
*xxx - *OEG *c TO T^ENTHS *^-^M
*.^xxxx^*. - ^M^ETERS TO *HUNC^S^E^DT^HS ^5^5
*XXXXX - *^OECIBARS TO *^H^U^NORE^OTHS ^-JO
*x^xx - *DE^T, *c TO TENTHS 55

68
*XXXX - SEE ABOVE 77

TEXT *^P^EC^O^R^O

DROG^U^E NU^MBER
^TE^XT

SE^QUENCE ̂ N^UMBER

*ALWAYS *'^f *- *^U^3E *^FOR *C^OMMENTS
*A^N^D *OT^HE^R *IN^FO^RMAT^ION
*SEE *R^EC^ORD *'A^1

*61 *-CH^A^RACT^ER *^M^ELD *^FO^R *COMMENTS^-
*MULTIPLE *TEXT *RECO^RDS *^"AY *BE
*USED *TO *^DESCRIBE *INDIV^IDUAL *^DROGUE
*OBSE^RV^AT^IONS *OR *^FOR *G^E^N^E^RAL *COMM^E^NTS
*TEXT *RECORDS *MAY *BE *I^N^SERTED *BET^WE^EN *OR
*FOLLOW *^D^ATA *^RECOR^DS *^DE^FE^N^DING *ON *T^HE
*NATURE *O^F *THE *COMMENTS. *^THE *OR^DER
*OF *SEQUENCE *NUM^BERS *S^HOULD *R^EFLECT
*TH^E *PROPER *SORTING *OF *^COMBINED
*DATA *ANO *TR^ACK *RECOR^D^S *FOR *EAC^H
*^D^ROG^UE/^B^UOY.

*10

*11
*16



Pass^word:
*accNo *fleA *refNo *p^roj *inst ship *startDate cruise *catld

8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268

*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156

*TV4725
*TV4726
*TV4727
*TV4728
*TV4729
*TV4730
*TV4731
*TV4732
*TV4733
*TV4734
*TV4735
*TV4736
*TV4737
*TV4738
*TV4739
*TV4740
*TV4741
*TV4742
*TV4743
*TV4744
*TV4745
*TV4746
*TV4747
*TV4748
*TV4749
*TV4750
*TV4751
*TV4752
*TV4753
*TV4754
*TV4755
*TV4756
*TV4757
*TV4758
*TV4759

0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168
0168

*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B
*313B

*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB

1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01
1989/09/01

8823
8953
8812
8814
8846
8847
8950
8828
9215
9210
8813
8817
8831
8965
8966
9211
8960
8962
9224
7493
5567
6772
9212
9214
8835
8834
8836
9223
6785
6760
8841
8833
8842
8810
8961

189191
189192
189193
189194
189195
189196
189197
189198
189199
189200
189201
189202
189203
189204
189205
189206
189207
189208
189209
189210
189211
189212
189213
189214
189215
189216
189217
189218
189219
189220
189221
189222
189223
189224
189225

(35 rows affected)



Pass^word:
*accNo *fleA *refNo ship *staCnt *recCnt *startDate *endDate

8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268
8900268

*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156
*F156

*TV4725
*TV4726
*TV4727
*TV4728
*TV4729
*TV4730
*TV4731
*TV4732
*TV4733
*TV4734
*TV4735
*TV4736
*TV4737
*TV4738
*TV4739
*TV4740
*TV4741
*TV4742
*TV4743
*TV4744
*TV4745
*TV4746
*TV4747
*TV4748
*TV4749
*TV4750
*TV4751
*TV4752
*TV4753
*TV4754
*TV4755
*TV4756
*TV4757
*TV4758
*TV4759

*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB
*32DB

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

291
267
95
144
232
231
276
213
260
203
241
86
288
276
266
203
227
229
240
219
287
252
241
236
257
192
250
288
295
339
182
282
209
112
346

89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01

89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01
89/09/01

(35 rows affected)


